

TOWN OF PINEVILLE FY26 LABOR & EQUIPMENT BID SUMMARY**7/22/2025 14:00 505 MAIN ST, PINEVILLE, NC**

Bidder:	Lee Electrical	PowerGrid	Lamberts	ULCS	HUS BORING	WILLIAMS
Overhead Total	\$ 704.82	\$ 561.94	\$ 500.63	\$ 892.36	\$ 544.90	\$ 589.55
Underground Total	\$ 479.16	\$ 520.17	\$ 372.67	\$ 391.46	\$ 518.90	\$ 448.03
Directional Boring Total	\$ 450.00	\$ 543.58	\$ 195.35	\$ 580.27	\$ 491.00	\$ 589.00
Total Contract Cost	\$ 1,633.98	\$ 1,625.69	\$ 1,068.65	\$ 1,864.09	\$ 1,554.80	\$ 1,626.58

TOWN OF PINEVILLE FY26 LABOR & EQUIPMENT BID SUMMARY

7/22/2025 14:00

505 MAIN ST, PINEVILLE, NC

OVERHEAD CONSTRUCTION

	Bidder:	Lee Electrical		PowerGrid		Lamberts	
Labor Rates	Qty	Regular Rate	Total	Regular Rate	Total	Regular Rate	
Working Foreman	1	\$ 117.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 98.47	\$ 98.47	\$ 90.85	\$ 90.85
A Class Lineman	2	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 85.59	\$ 171.18	\$ 85.25	\$ 170.50
C Class Lineman	2	\$ 98.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 71.77	\$ 143.54	\$ 65.25	\$ 130.50
Labor Total/Hour			\$ 529.00		\$ 413.19		\$ 391.85
Equipment Rates	Qty	Hourly Rate	Total	Hourly Rate	Total	Hourly Rate	Total
Line Truck, 13,000 lb.	1	52.81	52.81	\$ 44.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 31.25
Bucket Truck,, 60'	2	50.33	100.66	\$ 41.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 28.89	\$ 57.78
Pickup Truck	1	22.35	22.35	\$ 22.75	\$ 22.75	\$ 19.75	\$ 19.75
Equipment Total/Hour			175.82		\$ 148.75		\$ 108.78
Crew Total Cost/Hour (=Labor + Equipment)			\$ 704.82		\$ 561.94		\$ 500.63

UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION

	Bidder:	Lee Electrical		PowerGrid		Lamberts	
Labor Rates	Qty	Regular Rate	Total	Regular Rate	Total	Regular Rate	Total
Working Foreman	1	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 96.47	\$ 96.47	\$ 75.89	\$ 75.89
URD C Class	2	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 85.59	\$ 171.18	\$ 63.18	\$ 126.36
URD Laborer	1	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 49.14	\$ 49.14
Equipmet Operator	1	\$ 69.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 71.77	\$ 71.77	\$ 56.16	\$ 56.16
Labor Total/Hour			\$ 366.00		\$ 404.42		\$ 307.55
Equipment Rates	Qty	Regular Rate	Total	Regular Rate	Total	Regular Rate	Total
Mini Excavator, 20 HP	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 13.62	\$ 13.62
Trailer, 12-TON	1	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 9.75
Knuckle Boom Truck	1	\$ 52.81	\$ 52.81	\$ 41.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00
Pickup Truck	1	\$ 22.35	\$ 22.35	\$ 22.75	\$ 22.75	\$ 19.75	\$ 19.75
Equipment Total/Hour			\$ 113.16		\$ 115.75		\$ 65.12
Crew Total Cost/Hour (=Labor + Equipment)			\$ 479.16		\$ 520.17		\$ 372.67

DIRECTIONAL BORING

	Lee Electrical		PowerGrid		Lamberts	
Directional Boring Crew Hourly Rate		\$ 450.00		\$ 543.58		\$ 195.35
Capable of boring up to 6" conduit						

DIRECTIONAL BORING	ULCS		HUSS BORING		WILLIAMS	
Directional Boring Crew Hourly Rate		\$ 580.27		\$ 491.00		\$ 589.00
Capable of boring up to 6" conduit						
Overhead Total		\$ 892.36		\$ 544.90		\$ 589.55
Underground Total		\$ 391.46		\$ 430.90		\$ 448.03
Directional Boring Total		\$ 580.27		\$ 491.00		\$ 589.00
		\$ 1,864.09		\$ 1,466.80		\$ 1,626.58